

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE  
VERSUS  
MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Talhar A.G. h/f Shri Gaikwad P.S.  
AGP for Respondents 2 to 5 : Shri Kulkarni P.M.

...  
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated: October 11, 2018

...  
PER COURT :-

1 The petitioner is aggrieved by the order of the Honourable Minister dated 20.6.2018.

2 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7.12.2018. The learned AGP waives service for respondents 2 to 5.

3 In the event of any alternation in the revenue entries, the same shall be subject to the result of this petition and the litigating sides shall be precluded from creating third party interest or encumbrances in the suit property.

4 Copies of the paper book for issuance of notice shall be supplied on/or before 24.10.2018, failing which the ad-interim relief granted today shall stand vacated without reference to the Court, on 25.10.2018.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )