

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

Suresh Shankar Baisane

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Manish Omprakash Agrawal and Others

..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. P.S. Gaikwad, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. D.S. Bagul, Advocate for respondent no.1

Mr. A.B. Chate, A.G.P. for respondent - State

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT,J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :

1. Sole petitioner is reported dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file application to bring on record legal representatives of the petitioner.

2. Stand over to 04th February, 2021.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)