

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

Suresh Shankar Baisane .. Petitioner

Versus

Manish Omprakash Agrawal
and others .. Respondents

Shri Shaikh Kayyum Najir, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri D. S. Bagul, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.
Shri S. B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 17TH OCTOBER, 2022.**

ORDER :

. Mr. Shaikh Kayyum learned counsel states that, he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner. The appearance of Mr. Gaikwad Pramod is discharged. Stand over to 14.12.2022.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

bsb/Oct. 22