

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 WRIT PETITION NO.11308 OF 2018

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE
VERSUS
MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

Mr. D. S. Bagul, Advocate for the respondent No.1

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2023

P. C.

1. It is seen from the previous order that on many occasions the learned advocate for the petitioner is absent.

2. Learned advocate for the respondent submits that since interim relief granted by this court by order dated 11-10-2018 matter is not being worked out till today.

3. Matter be placed on 11-08-2023 in urgent category as a last chance.

4. It is made clear that if the matter is not worked out

(2)

42wp11308.18

on the next date, the this court would think of vacating the interim relief.

5. Parties are put to notice that the matter will be taken up for final disposal on the next date, if time permits.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/42wp11308.18