

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

Suresh Shankar Baisane
Deceased through L.Rs.
Mangalbai Suresh Baisane
and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Manish Omprakash Agrawal and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Shaikh Kayyum Najir, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. D. S. Bagul, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2023.

P C. :-

. At the request of the parties, stand over to 08.09.2023. To be placed in urgent category.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.