

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO.11308 OF 2018

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE
VERSUS
MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kayyum Najir Shaikh
AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. R. P. Gour
None present for respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08/09/2023

PER COURT :

None present for the respondent No.1.

2. At the request of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, list the matter on 20/10/2023.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.