

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11308 OF 2018

Suresh Shankar Baisne

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Manish Omprakash Agrawal and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Kayyum Najir Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. G. N. Tirnkar h/f Mr. D. S. Bagul, Advocate for Respondent
No.1
Mrs. V. N. Patil (Jadhav) AGP for Respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that as per order dated 20th January, 2025 the Petitioner was directed to place on record documents in order to substantiate his claim that his land is not Mahar Vatan Land. According to learned Advocate for the Petitioner, he had called documents from the Petitioner and his instructions are awaited and, therefore, he seeks short accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 24th February, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE