



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE

VERSUS

MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. T. S. Shaikh h/f Mr. K. N. Shaikh

AGP for Respondents-State : Ms. A. S. Mantri

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. A. G. Mali Patil h/f Mr. D. S. Bagul

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

Dated : March 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that due to personal difficulty, Mr. Shaikh is not available today. Hence, he seeks adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to 24.03.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)