



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

**SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE
VERSUS
MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS**

....

Mr K. N. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioner
Mr D. S. Bagul, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mrs A. S. Mantri, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.2 to 5

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24th March, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Heard the arguments for a considerable time.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner and for respondent No.1 are directed to place on record short synopsis containing points of submissions.
3. Stand over to 03/04/2025. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)