



\*1\*

931wp11308o18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018**

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE

VERSUS

MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...

Shri Shaikh Mohd. R., Advocate h/f Shri Kayyum Najir Shaikh,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri D.S. Bagul, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. A.S. Mantri, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

...

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025**

**Per Court :-**

1. Shri Bagul, learned advocate for respondent No.1,  
tenders across the bar the copy of written notes of argument,  
copy of which is supplied to the learned advocate for the  
petitioner just now.

2. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time.

3. Stand over to 25.04.2025.

*kps*

**( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**