



( 1 )

940-WP-11308-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2018

SURESH SHANKAR BAISANE

VERSUS

MANISH OMPAKASH AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Mohd Rasia h/f. Kayyum Najir Shaikh

AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 : Ms. A. S. Mantri

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. N. Y. Chavan h/f. D. S. Bagul

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 25.04.2025

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to place on record written notes of argument in support of his submission. The same be supplied within one week. Copy of this written argument be given to learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2025 for further consideration.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J. )

PRW